

CNR No.:DLNT01-011625-2024

SC No. 497/2024

STATE Vs. Nasir Hafiz Khan @ Sameer & Ors.

FIR No. 343/24

PS Model Town

U/s: 392/397/482/171/468/471/120B/411/34 IPC

28.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused persons namely N. Hafiz Hussain and
Mohamad @ Faran in person on bail.
Remaining two accused persons namely Tabraj Jafri
and Nasir Hafiz Khan @ Sameer Ali been produced
from J/C **(On bail in this case)**.
Sh. Rajesh Dua, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Be put up for further arguments on the point of
charge on **22.05.2025**.

Let a notice be issued to IO / ASI Sudesh for
NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

28.02.2025 ^(R)