

CNR No.:DLNT01-003282-2024

CA No. 41/2024

Mahesh Prasad Vs The State

02.06.2025

Present: Dr. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Appellant.
Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State / State.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks short adjournment to
prepare arguments on the present appeal.

Submissions Heard. Same is allowed.

Be put up for appearance of appellant as well as for
arguments on appeal on **01.09.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

02.06.2025 ^(R)