

CNR No.:DLNT01-003282-2024

CA No. 41/2024

Mahesh Prasad Vs The State

15.07.2026

Present: Dr. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Appellant is absent.

Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State / State.

Oral request for exemption from personal appearance has been made on behalf of appellant. Heard. For the reasons mentioned by Ld. Counsel for appellant, appellant is exempted from personal appearance for today only with direction to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Be put up for appearance of appellant as well as for clarifications on **13.08.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

15.07.2026 ^(R)